Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DZARK MOCUNTAIN SPECIALTY foods, TNC. 1708 RD.7 GRAFTON, NEBRASKA, 68365 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: NEBRASKA Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 13 /// 2007 Assignment Merger General Partnership Merger Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Lohno, Sandra, S Internal Address: Street Address: 309 Titan Drive City: Montreal State: Missouri Country: USA Zip: 65591 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Lindual Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/553,108 (FAT BASTARD) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Tyes No.		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dhillip DANARA.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 10.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: MONTREAL State: MO Zip: 65591 Phone Number: 1-800785 0002 Fax Number: 573-346-0380 Email Address: SASSYSU@EARTHLINK.NE	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers JJ 00 Expiration Date 03/09 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name SANDRA JOHNO		
9. Signature: Sunda Signature SANDRA S. Johno Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

AFFIDAVIT

PERSONALLY, came and appeared before me, the undersigned Notary, within named Sandra Johno, and Joseph A. Johno Jr. who is a resident of Camden County, State of Missouri, and makes this their statement and Affidavit upon oath and affirmation of belief and personal knowledge that the following matters, facts and things set forth are true and correct to the best of her knowledge.

We, Joseph A. Johno Jr. and Sandra S. Johno husband and wife do hereby verify true ownership and clear title of the pending trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 76/553,108, (FAT BASTARD), IC 030 US 046. G & S, for barbecue sauces. All documents that evidence ownership and clear title of said Trademark and Trademark Application are as attached.

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said affiant, who is personally known by me, on this

Dated this the

ANDRAS, JOHN

Montreal, MO 65591

PHONE: 1 800 785 0002 or

309 Titan Drive

(573) 346 2000

FAX:

(573) 346-0380

E-MAIL

sassysu@earthlink.net

309 Titan Drive

Montreal, MO 65591

PHONE: 1 800 785 0002 or

(573) 346 2000

FAX:

(573) 346 0380

Signature of Affiant 6

SWORN to and subscribed before me, this the 4 day of

NOTARY PUBLIC

stary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Camden County Commission # 06477122 My Commission Expires: April 18, 2010

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, Ozark Mountain Specialty Foods, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, does hereby assign to Sandra S. Johno and Joseph A. Johno, Jr., husband and wife, all of its right, title and interest, if any, to the trademark "Fat Bastard" and the associated application pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 76/553,108. Assignor makes no representation or warranty concerning the validity, enforceability or ownership of the mark or the rights to use the mark.

Dated this //a day of March, 2007.

Ozark Mountain Specialty Foods, Inc.,

John K. Burt, President

Apr 05 07 12:27p 573-346-0380 p.5

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI CENTRAL DIVISION

In Re:)	
	JOSEPH ANTHONY JOHNO and SANDRA SUE JOHNO,)	Case No.06-20260
	Debtors.)	

TRUSTEE'S MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

COMES NOW John C. Reed, Trustee in the above identified Chapter 7 Bankruptcy

Proceeding, and hereby moves this Court to enter its Order approving a comprehensive settlement as described herein.

- Debtors filed this Chapter 7 bankruptcy proceeding on March 20th, 2006, and John
 Reed is the duly appointed and acting Trustee herein.
- 2. Debtors have been active in the creation, design, production and marketing of specialty food sauces both individually and acting through two entities known as Eat Me, LLC and The Family Jewels, LLC. Debtor Joseph Johno also owns stock in Ozark Mountain Specialty Foods, Inc.
- 3. In connection with their food business the Johnos have also had transactions with John Burt, a businessman in Nebraska, who is the owner of Bar B Que Specialties, Inc., and an owner of stock in Ozark Mountain Specialty Foods, Inc.
- 4. There is pending a lawsuit in the United States District Court for the District of Nebraska captioned Ozark Mountain Specialty Foods, Inc. v. Eat Me, LLC and Sandra Johno, Case Number:8:04CV349.

5. Debtors have disclosed in their bankruptcy schedules their ownership of certain

assets identified as follows:

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/05/200711 11 Am ... REEL: 003519 FRAME: 081